

SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15922/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 1.3.2007 in WP No.3169/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH AT JABALPUR)

HABIB ALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WELFARE COMMISSIONER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date:07/02/2009 The above matter was taken up today for settlement

MEMBERS OF LOK ADALAT:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Krishna Mohan Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Ms. Vanita, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

This matter was taken up at the Supreme Court Lok Adalat
with the consent and agreement through their counsel.

The petitioner is present. Registrar of respondent 1 is present
in-person. The counsel for petitioner, first respondent and second
respondent are present. Detailed negotiations are held in regard to
enhancement of compensation after such negotiations. The first
respondent offers without prejudice and without the same being a
precedent, a lumpsum of Rupees One lakh in full and final settlement.
The petitioner, who is present, agrees for such amount in full and final
settlement. The second respondent-State being a formal party has no
objection for the settlement.

.....2.

-2-

Hence the parties report that sum of rupees one lakh shall be
paid by the first respondent to the petitioner in lumpsum within eight
weeks from today. The said settlement is accepted and recorded.

Petitioner

Counsel for the petitioner Counsel for the respondent

Before us

.....J.
(R.V. RAVEENDRAN)

.....J.
(B. SUDERSHAN REDDY)