

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15922/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 1/3/2007 in WP NO.3169/2000
of the HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESHY AT JABALPUR)

HABIB ALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WELFARE COMMISSIONER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For formal disposal)

Date: 23/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Jubair Ahmad Khan, Adv.

Ms. Vanita, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We find that the matter has been settled before the Lok
Adalat on 7.2.2009. It is, accordingly, disposed of in terms of the said
settlement.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Assistant Registrar